Sloatsburg Village Board Regular Meeting – October 12, 2021

The Regular Meeting of the Village Board of Trustees was called to order at 7:30 PM by the Honorable Peter J. Akey, Mayor, in the Conference Room of the Sloatsburg Municipal Building, 96 Orange Turnpike, Sloatsburg, New York.

Trustees Present - John Bonkoski

Thomas Donnelly Darrell Frasier Joyce Donohue

Village Clerk & Treasurer - Thomas F. Bollatto, Jr. - Present

Village Attorney - Richard Ellsworth - Present

Interested Citizens Attending: Kathy Goldman, Jessie Taylor

Pledge to Flag – Trustee Donohue

Minutes Regular Meeting 9/28/21

On a motion by Trustee Donnelly, seconded by Trustee Frasier to accept the minutes of the regular meeting of 9/28/21. All in favor, motion carried.

Appointment of Jessie Taylor to Downtown Revitalization

On a motion by Trustee Frasier, seconded by Trustee Donohue to appoint Jessie Taylor to the Downtown Revitalization Committee. All in favor, motion carried.

Chamber of Commerce Winterfest 2021

Mayor Akey asked Kathy Goldman to present the Chamber's ideas for Winterfest to the Board. Ms. Goldman said the date is set for Sunday, December 12, 2021, from 12:00pm to 5 or 6:00 pm and they hope to have it at the new Mill Street Park.

The Chamber will do all the advertising. Some activities being considered are food and craft vendors and a chili contest. They hope to have Mr. and Mrs. Claus and some warming stations. They would like to ask the Village, as well as Mr. Bruno, to decorate and put up lights. There was further discussion on the various ideas for decorating. Mayor Akey will discuss the costs with the Village Clerk Treasurer.

Trustee Donohue asked about the possibility of a one day permit for alcohol. Mayor Akey stated that the law prohibits alcohol on Village property. The Village Attorney responded that it would be better if the Village did not allow it on Village property because of liability, a brief discussion followed.

Other

Mayor Akey asked for any further comments or questions, none received.

Adjourn in Memory of Wayne Becker, Jr.

On a motion by Trustee Frasier, seconded by Trustee Donnelly to adjourn in memory of Wayne Becker, Jr. All in favor, motion carried.

Respectfully submitted,

Thomas F. Bollatto, Jr. Village Clerk & Treasurer

TFB:ds